

International Medieval Combat Federation A.S.B.L. 7635 Ernzen, Luxembourg www.imcfederation.org info@imcfederation.org

Luxembourg, August 14.th 2023

To whom it may concern.

About: Letter of Recognition

The International Medieval Combat Federation a.s.b.l. (IMCF), registered in Luxembourg, represented by its Chairman, Laurent BEMTGEN, recognizes the ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA – Österreichischer Fachverband für Medieval Combat, ZVR.: 1515398726, as member of the IMCF and therefore as the official national federation in Austria. As such, the ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA has the exclusive right for creating the Austrian national team annually and carrying the responsibility for an open, transparent, and accessible national elimination process.

The **ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA** has the exclusive right to use the IMCF logo, name and branding in their promotion of medieval combat in Austria. The only restriction applies to the naming of national events, as local events may not be named 'World Championship' or 'Continental Cup', or any variants hereof. These specific event titles may only be used to promote the events organized by the IMCF. The **ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA** has the right to use footage (for promotion etc.), which has been obtained and distributed by the IMCF. The **ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA** is free to use the IMCF rule set.

We, the International Medieval Combat Federation a.s.b.l. (IMCF), are happy to continue the cooperation with the ARMORED COMBAT AUSTRIA as official partner in Austria.

Faithfully and with sporty regards,

INTERNATIONAL MEDIEVAL COMBAT FEDERATION a.s.b.l. 7635 Ernzen, Luxembourg Tel.: +352 621 530 141 secretary@imcfederation.com For the Federation,

Chairman